

BID COMPARISON
West Manchester Orchard Street Improvements Phase 1
Village of West Manchester, Ohio

Bid Date: April 27, 2009 11:30 A.M.

Prepared: April 30, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kramer & Associates, LLC		Prograde Excavation, LLC		Tumbusch Construction Inc.		Coate Construction, LLC		Walls Bros. Asphalt Co., Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ROADWAY													
203	Excavation	35	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 5.74	\$ 200.90	\$ 27.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 34.85	\$ 1,219.75
204	Subgrade Compaction	325	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 0.24	\$ 78.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 490.75
253	Pavement Repair	30	C.Y.	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 151.49	\$ 4,544.70	\$ 187.68	\$ 5,630.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 231.06	\$ 6,931.80
304	6" Aggregate Base (Curb)	35	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 42.44	\$ 1,485.40	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 65.91	\$ 2,306.85
304	6" Aggregate Base (Pavement)	63	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 45.60	\$ 2,872.80	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,331.00	\$ 46.67	\$ 2,940.21
304	4" Aggregate Base (Sidewalk & Aprons)	15	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 670.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 67.16	\$ 1,007.40
304	Gravel Alley Repair	2	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 39.34	\$ 78.68	\$ 47.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 144.17	\$ 288.34
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 gal/S.Y.	95	GAL.	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 546.25	\$ 2.30	\$ 218.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 261.25	\$ 3.12	\$ 296.40
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22 (Avg. 1 1/4")	55	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 163.82	\$ 9,010.10	\$ 163.59	\$ 8,997.45	\$ 169.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 9,487.50
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Avg. 1 3/4")	75	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 151.49	\$ 11,361.75	\$ 163.43	\$ 12,257.25	\$ 169.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 12,562.50
448	Asphalt Wedging, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22	25	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 163.82	\$ 4,095.50	\$ 158.10	\$ 3,952.50	\$ 169.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 4,187.50
603	4" Storm (Downspout Drain) Type E	100	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
608	Concrete Drive Apron 8"	30	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 53.92	\$ 1,617.60	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00
608	Concrete Walk (4" Mainline)	730	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 4.08	\$ 2,978.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 3.19	\$ 2,328.70
608	Concrete Curb Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 226.44	\$ 452.88	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 444.00
609	Combined Curb and Gutter	620	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 12.09	\$ 7,495.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 11.22	\$ 6,956.40
Spec	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Total					\$ 61,830.00		\$ 48,333.05		\$ 50,146.06		\$ 52,741.25		\$ 53,438.10
Amount as Bid							\$ 48,333.05		\$ 50,146.06		\$ 52,741.25		\$ 53,438.10
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
ADD ALTERNATE 1													
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
604	Inlet Reconstruction, Type 2-2B	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 992.18	\$ 1,984.36	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00
Total					\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,984.36		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,220.00
Amount as Bid					\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 1,984.36		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 1,220.00
Difference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

BID COMPARISON
West Manchester Orchard Street Improvements Phase 1
Village of West Manchester, Ohio

Bid Date: April 27, 2009 11:30 A.M.

Prepared: April 30, 2009

				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Wagner Paving, Inc.		Arcon Builders, Ltd.		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ROADWAY											
203	Excavation	35	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 1,736.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	325	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,137.50
253	Pavement Repair	30	C.Y.	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 155.55	\$ 4,666.50
304	6" Aggregate Base (Curb)	35	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 1,305.50
304	6" Aggregate Base (Pavement)	63	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 2,173.50
304	4" Aggregate Base (Sidewalk & Aprons)	15	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 558.00
304	Gravel Alley Repair	2	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 90.20	\$ 180.40
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 gal/S.Y.	95	GAL.	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 261.25
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22 (Avg. 1 1/4")	55	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 204.50	\$ 11,247.50
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Avg. 1 3/4")	75	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 168.90	\$ 12,667.50
448	Asphalt Wedging, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22	25	C.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 179.35	\$ 4,483.75
603	4" Storm (Downspout Drain) Type E	100	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 43.85	\$ 4,385.00
608	Concrete Drive Apron 8"	30	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 86.05	\$ 2,581.50
608	Concrete Walk (4" Mainline)	730	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 3,321.50
608	Concrete Curb Ramp	2	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 1,538.95	\$ 3,077.90
609	Combined Curb and Gutter	620	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 6,541.00
Spec	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 3,267.10	\$ 3,267.10
Total					\$ 61,830.00		\$ 53,570.00		\$ 54,060.00		\$ 63,591.40
Amount as Bid							\$ 53,570.00		\$ 54,060.00		\$ 63,591.40
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
ADD ALTERNATE 1											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
604	Inlet Reconstruction, Type 2-2B	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,102.20	\$ 2,204.40
Total					\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,160.00		\$ 2,204.40
Amount as Bid					\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,160.00		\$ 2,204.40
Difference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -